WHITE PINE RACING - August 16, 2025 - Race 1
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND OLDER. Three Year Olds, 122 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs. Claiming Price $3,500. Claiming

Price: $3,500

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Generations - 59.20 - August 18, 2017)

Purse: $5,500

Available Money: $5,500
Value of Race: $5,500 1st $3,025, 2nd $1,100, 3rd $550, 4th $440, 5th $385
Weather: Clear, 82° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:04 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Hand

Last Raced

2Aug25 *wyo?
2Aug25 'wyo?
2Aug25 'wyo®
19Jul25 “wyo*

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

4

N = 0w

Final Time: 1:03.10

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Sueno Real (Ironeyes, Jayden)
Grizzled (Cervantes, Oscar)
Beauty in Autism (Figueroa, Jose)
Go Cami Oh (Gamez, Fernando)
Benito Precioso (Aguilar, Daniel)

Breeder: S. F. Henderson

Owner: Haddie Hadley

Trainer: Hadley, Joe

Claiming Prices:

Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16
125 BLbf 4 1 1Head
126 BLb 3 3 38
125 BLh 5 2 210
125 BLb 1 4 43
125 BL 25 5

EQUIBASE

Fin Odds Comments

14 1.50* inside speed drew clr
oNeck 6.00 perfect ins trip up 2n
3412 2.30 three wide caught 2nd
41212 1280 inside no threat

5 1.70 very slw brk no chance

Sueno Real, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Dorrance out of Royal Raja, by Americain. Foaled May 17, 2021 in Oklahoma.

4 - Sueno Real: $3,500; 3 - Grizzled: $3,500; 5 - Beauty in Autism: $3,500; 1 - Go Cami Oh: $3,500; 2 - Benito Precioso:
$3,500;

Total WPS Pool: $2,407

Pgm Horse
4 Sueno Real
3 Grizzled

5 Beauty in Autism

Trainers: 4 - Hadley, Joe; 3 - Mitchell, Chris; 5 - McKinney, Kyndra; 1 - Mitchell, Chris; 2 - Carter, Ronald

Owners:

Win Place Show Wager Type
5.00 3.20 2.80  $2.00 Exacta
4.20 2.80  $2.00 Quinella
2.80

Winning Numbers

4-3
3-4

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
90.20
36.20

Pool
400
737

4

N = O W

Pgm Horse Name

Sueno Real
Grizzled

Beauty in Autism
Go Cami Oh
Benito Precioso

Start  3/16
1 1Head
3 310

2 2Head
4 413

5

516

3/8
11
35
o1
&7
511

Str
12
33
22
411
521

Fin

44
41834
53114

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

4 -Haddie Hadley; 3 -Gary C. Cooper; 5 -Dolores Huang And David Amon; 1 -Chris Reid Mitchell; 2 -Mark Gressman;

SUENO REAL inside speed drew clear. GRIZZLED perfect rail trip up second. BEAUTY IN AUTISM three wide caught for 2nd. GO CAMI OH inside no
threat. BENITO PRECIOSO away very slow no chance.
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