## WHITE PINE RACING - August 16, 2025 - Race 1

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND OLDER. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Claiming Price \$3,500. Claiming

**Price:** \$3,500

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Generations - 59.20 - August 18, 2017)

Purse: \$5,500

Available Money: \$5,500

Value of Race: \$5,500 1st \$3,025, 2nd \$1,100, 3rd \$550, 4th \$440, 5th \$385

Weather: Clear, 82° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:04 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Hand

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Aug25 11WYO3	4	Sueno Real (Ironeyes, Jayden)	125	BL bf	4	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	14	1.50*	inside speed drew clr
2Aug25 <sup>11</sup> WYO <sup>8</sup>	3	Grizzled (Cervantes, Oscar)	126	BL b	3	3	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>8</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	6.00	perfect ins trip up 2n
2Aug25	5	Beauty in Autism (Figueroa, Jose)	125	BL h	5	2	2 <sup>10</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>14 1/2</sup>	2.30	three wide caught 2nd
19Jul25 4WYO4	1	Go Cami Oh (Gamez, Fernando)	125	BL b	1	4	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>10</sup>	4 <sup>12 1/2</sup>	12.80	inside no threat
	2	Benito Precioso (Aguilar, Daniel)	125	BL	2	5	5	5	5	5	1.70	very slw brk no chance

Final Time: 1:03.10 Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Sueno Real, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Dorrance out of Royal Raja, by Americain. Foaled May 17, 2021 in Oklahoma.

**Breeder:** S. F. Henderson **Owner:** Haddie Hadley **Trainer:** Hadley, Joe

Claiming Prices: 4 - Sueno Real: \$3,500; 3 - Grizzled: \$3,500; 5 - Beauty in Autism: \$3,500; 1 - Go Cami Oh: \$3,500; 2 - Benito Precioso:

\$3,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$2,407

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Sueno Real	5.00	3.20	2.80	\$2.00 Exacta	4-3	90.20	400
3	Grizzled		4.20	2.80	\$2.00 Quinella	3-4	36.20	737
5	Beauty in Autism			2.80				

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
Sueno Real	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	14
Grizzled	3	J	3 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>4</sup>
Beauty in Autism	2	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	_	3 <sup>4</sup> 1/4
Go Cami Oh	4	-	4 <sup>7</sup>	7	4 <sup>18 3/4</sup>
Benito Precioso	5	5 <sup>16</sup>	5 <sup>11</sup>	5 <sup>21</sup>	5 <sup>31 1/4</sup>
	Sueno Real Grizzled Beauty in Autism Go Cami Oh	Sueno Real 1 Grizzled 3 Beauty in Autism 2 Go Cami Oh 4	Horse Name         Start         3/16           Sueno Real         1         1 Head           Grizzled         3         3 10           Beauty in Autism         2         2 Head           Go Cami Oh         4         4 13 / 12 / 12 / 12 / 12 / 12 / 12 / 12 /	Horse Name         Start         3/16         3/8           Sueno Real         1         1 Head         1 Grizzled         1 3 10         35           Beauty in Autism         2         2 Head         2 1         2 1         4 13         4 7         4 14         4	Sueno Real       1       1 Head       1 1       1 2         Grizzled       3       3 10       3 5       3 3         Beauty in Autism       2       2 Head       2 1       2 2         Go Cami Oh       4       4 13       4 7       4 11         3 2 4 11       3 4 7       4 11       3 4 11

Trainers: 4 - Hadley, Joe; 3 - Mitchell, Chris; 5 - McKinney, Kyndra; 1 - Mitchell, Chris; 2 - Carter, Ronald

Owners: 4 -Haddie Hadley; 3 -Gary C. Cooper; 5 -Dolores Huang And David Amon; 1 -Chris Reid Mitchell; 2 -Mark Gressman;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SUENO REAL inside speed drew clear. GRIZZLED perfect rail trip up second. BEAUTY IN AUTISM three wide caught for 2nd. GO CAMI OH inside no threat. BENITO PRECIOSO away very slow no chance.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.